GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2526
ANSWERED ON:24.11.2010
SKILL DEVELOPMENT COURSES IN KENDRIYA VIDYALAYAS

Bavalia Shri Kuvarjibhai Mohanbhai;Chaudhary Shri Arvind Kumar;Chauhan Shri Sanjay Singh;Dashmunsi Deepa ;Kumar Shri
Vishwa Mohan;Pandey Shri Ravindra Kumar;Thamaraiselvan Shri R.

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government is considering to allow holding of skill development courses on the campuses of Kendriya Vidyalayas after the school hours;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether the Government has taken a decision to implementin- service training course for teachers, granting admissionto the children of sponsoring agencies and teaching of foreign languages in central schools; and

(d) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT (SMT. D. PURANDESWARI)

(a) & (b) Kendriya Vidyalaya Sangathan (KVS) has prepared draft guidelines for facilitating running of skill development courses in Kendriya Vidyalaya campuses after the school hours.

(c) Yes, Sir.
(d) In-service training for teacher belonging to KVS is anon-going process. An annual training schedule is followed every year.

Admission to children of the employees of the sponsoring agencies is considered by KVS as per its admission guidelines, which are placed in the website www.kvsangathan.nic.in Teaching of foreign languages has been introduced in KVS in 2010-11.
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